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Name / Position / Elevation

Bearing

Distance

Ascent

Time

Comments

Photo

0

start
33°49.579'S, 151°08.287'E
41 m

Start -bus 506 from Town
Hall Druit St, to crn Ryde Rd
and Park Rd -211029
Boronia Pk toilets.

toilets
33°48.961'S, 151°08.246'E
5m

357°T

2.59 km

43 m

0:50

toilets
33°48.269'S, 151°08.541'E
5m

020°T

1.98 km

35m

0:36

finish
33°47.551'S, 151°09.442'E
1Tm

046°T

2.42 km

82 m

0:53

Finish and toilets - bus to
Chatswood.

Totals:

6.99 km

157 m

2:20
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